
Q1 Please choose the appropriate planning council:
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

100.00%
9

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

31.03%
9

0.00%
0

100.00%
6

0.00%
0

20.69%
6

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
14

48.28%
14

9 6 14 29

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Academic Planning Council
(APC)

Business & Facilities Planning
Council (BFPC)

Student Services Planning
Council (SSPC)

Total Respondents

1 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q2 This planning council used relevant data to rank positions and equipment in the
prioritization process.

Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

22.22%
4

22.22%
4

55.56%
10

62.07%
18

50.00%
5

20.00%
2

30.00%
3

34.48%
10

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.45%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9 6 14 29

2 0 1 3

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

1 Many of us recognize the need to improve the ranking process, however, we decided to wait, seeing as how the College
is working on a new strategic plan. But, as soon as that plan is complete, we really need to revisit the ranking criteria.

4/17/2018 11:02 AM

2 We are working on using better data for ranking new faculty requests. 4/16/2018 6:43 PM

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 This year we said we would honor the rankings as it was a lot of work to get them done, however, we ended up having a
discussion of each request. Let us be more mindful moving forward and honor our process.

5/1/2018 10:43 AM

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why

2 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q3 This planning council had open dialogue throughout the prioritization process.
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

28.00%
7

24.00%
6

48.00%
12

86.21%
25

50.00%
2

0.00%
0

50.00%
2

13.79%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9 6 14 29

0 0 0 0

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why

3 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q4 The ranking criteria (rubrics) used for the prioritization process were relevant.
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

16.67%
2

25.00%
3

58.33%
7

41.38%
12

43.75%
7

18.75%
3

37.50%
6

55.17%
16

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.45%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9 6 14 29

1 0 2 3

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

1 Yes, but not everyone uses the rubric in the same way. My impression is that some people give more weight to certain
parts of the rubric and less weight to other parts.

4/17/2018 11:02 AM

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 I just wish we would not have gone back and re-ranked them. It defeated the purpose of the ranking process. 4/17/2018 12:02 PM

2 The rubric could include a spot where it is easy to clearly identify positions tied to compliance. 4/16/2018 4:37 PM

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why

4 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q5 I understand how the prioritized resource requests are used for resource allocation.
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

39.13%
9

26.09%
6

34.78%
8

79.31%
23

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
5

17.24%
5

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.45%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9 6 14 29

0 0 1 1

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 there seem to be other variables that impact the way in which resources are allocated on campus that are not shared. 4/16/2018 2:06 PM

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, please
state why

5 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q6 The membership of this planning council is a representative body of the necessary
stakeholders.
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

33.33%
8

25.00%
6

41.67%
10

82.76%
24

20.00%
1

0.00%
0

80.00%
4

17.24%
5

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9 6 14 29

1 0 0 1

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

1 Yes, however, it really would make sense to sometimes have the IDSs attend the meetings. 4/17/2018 11:02 AM

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total Respondents

If you disagree, which
stakeholders are missing

6 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q7 This planning council plays an important role in strategic planning.
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

40.91%
9

22.73%
5

36.36%
8

75.86%
22

0.00%
0

20.00%
1

80.00%
4

17.24%
5

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
2

6.90%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9 6 14 29

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Total
Respondents

7 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q8 This planning council plays an important role in the prioritization process.
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

33.33%
7

28.57%
6

38.10%
8

72.41%
21

33.33%
2

0.00%
0

66.67%
4

20.69%
6

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
2

6.90%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

9 6 14 29

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Strongly Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Total
Respondents

8 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q9 Pertaining to the activities of this planning council, how satisfied were you with the
following:

Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

Strategic Planning

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

27.78%
5

22.22%
4

50.00%
9

62.07%
18

36.36%
4

18.18%
2

45.45%
5

37.93%
11

Program Review

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

40.91%
9

22.73%
5

36.36%
8

75.86%
22

0.00%
0

14.29%
1

85.71%
6

24.14%
7

Assessment

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

31.82%
7

22.73%
5

45.45%
10

75.86%
22

28.57%
2

14.29%
1

57.14%
4

24.14%
7

Resource Allocation

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.45%
1

36.36%
8

13.64%
3

50.00%
11

75.86%
22

16.67%
1

50.00%
3

33.33%
2

20.69%
6

Decision-Making Processes

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

15.79%
3

21.05%
4

63.16%
12

65.52%
19

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

9 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



60.00%
6

20.00%
2

20.00%
2

34.48%
10

Committee-Level Planning

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.45%
1

22.22%
4

27.78%
5

50.00%
9

62.07%
18

50.00%
5

10.00%
1

40.00%
4

34.48%
10

 

If you answered
"Dissatisfied" or
"Very
Dissatisfied" to
any of the
above please
explain your
rating below

1 0 1 2

# Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC) DATE

1 This council does not really do Program review or Assessment so this is an odd question to have 4/30/2018 5:23 PM

# Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC) DATE

 There are no responses.  

# Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC) DATE

1 other planning councils seem to have more areas of focus, this planning council only seems to focus on program review.
A Student Services Planning Council should focus on Student Services in its entirety, not just the document planning
and reporting.

4/16/2018 2:06 PM

Very
Satisfied

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

10 / 11

Planning Councils Survey



Q10 How well integrated were the following processes with the activities of this planning
council:

Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

Strategic Planning

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.45%
1

40.00%
2

20.00%
1

40.00%
2

17.24%
5

30.43%
7

21.74%
5

47.83%
11

79.31%
23

Program Review

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

55.56%
5

22.22%
2

22.22%
2

31.03%
9

20.00%
4

20.00%
4

60.00%
12

68.97%
20

Assessment

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.45%
1

50.00%
5

30.00%
3

20.00%
2

34.48%
10

16.67%
3

16.67%
3

66.67%
12

62.07%
18

Resource Allocation

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

16.67%
1

0.00%
0

83.33%
5

20.69%
6

34.78%
8

26.09%
6

39.13%
9

79.31%
23

Decision-Making Processes

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

3.45%
1

20.00%
1

20.00%
1

60.00%
3

17.24%
5

34.78%
8

21.74%
5

43.48%
10

79.31%
23

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

 Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING
COUNCIL (APC)

Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING
COUNCIL (BFPC)

Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING
COUNCIL (SSPC)

TOTAL

Not Well
Linked

Somewhat
Linked

Very Well
Linked

11 / 11

Planning Councils Survey


	Q1 Please choose the appropriate planning council:
	Q2 This planning council used relevant data to rank positions and equipment in the prioritization process.
	Q3 This planning council had open dialogue throughout the prioritization process.
	Q4 The ranking criteria (rubrics) used for the prioritization process were relevant.
	Q5 I understand how the prioritized resource requests are used for resource allocation.
	Q6 The membership of this planning council is a representative body of the necessary stakeholders.
	Q7 This planning council plays an important role in strategic planning.
	Q8 This planning council plays an important role in the prioritization process.
	Q9 Pertaining to the activities of this planning council, how satisfied were you with the following:
	Q10 How well integrated were the following processes with the activities of this planning council:

