Q1 Please choose the appropriate planning council:

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Academic Planning Council (APC)	100.00% 9	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	31.03% 9
Business & Facilities Planning Council (BFPC)	0.00%	100.00% 6	0.00% 0	20.69%
Student Services Planning Council (SSPC)	0.00%	0.00% 0	100.00% 14	48.28% 14
Total Respondents	9	6	14	29

Q2 This planning council used relevant data to rank positions and equipment in the prioritization process.

		Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVI COUNCIL (SSPC)	CES PLANNING	TOTAL
Strongly Agre	e	22.22% 4	22.22% 4		55.56% 10	62.07% 18
Somewhat Aç	gree	50.00% 5	20.00% 2		30.00% 3	34.48% 10
Somewhat Di	sagree	0.00% 0	0.00% 0		100.00% 1	3.45% 1
Strongly Disa	gree	0.00%	0.00% 0		0.00%	0.00%
Total Respon	dents	9	6	14		29
If you disagre state why	e, please	2	0	1		3
#	Q1: AC	ADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)			DATE	
1		Many of us recognize the need to improve the ranking process, however, we decided to wait, seeing as how the College 4/17/2018 11:02 AM				

#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	DATE
1	Many of us recognize the need to improve the ranking process, however, we decided to wait, seeing as how the College is working on a new strategic plan. But, as soon as that plan is complete, we really need to revisit the ranking criteria.	4/17/2018 11:02 AM
2	We are working on using better data for ranking new faculty requests.	4/16/2018 6:43 PM
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	DATE
1	This year we said we would honor the rankings as it was a lot of work to get them done, however, we ended up having a discussion of each request. Let us be more mindful moving forward and honor our process.	5/1/2018 10:43 AM

Q3 This planning council had open dialogue throughout the prioritization process.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	28.00% 7	24.00% 6	48.00% 12	86.21% 25
Somewhat Agree	50.00% 2	0.00% 0	50.00% 2	13.79% 4
Somewhat Disagree	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%
Strongly Disagree	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%
Total Respondents	9	6	14	29
If you disagree, please state why	0	0	0	0
# Q1: A	CADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)		DATE	
There	are no responses.			

#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	

Q4 The ranking criteria (rubrics) used for the prioritization process were relevant.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	16.67% 2	25.00% 3	58.33% 7	41.38% 12
Somewhat Agree	43.75% 7	18.75% 3	37.50% 6	55.17% 16
Somewhat Disagree	0.00%	0.00% 0	100.00% 1	3.45% 1
Strongly Disagree	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%
Total Respondents	9	6	14	29
If you disagree, please state why	1	0	2	3

#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	DATE
1	Yes, but not everyone uses the rubric in the same way. My impression is that some people give more weight to certain parts of the rubric and less weight to other parts.	4/17/2018 11:02 AM
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	DATE
1	I just wish we would not have gone back and re-ranked them. It defeated the purpose of the ranking process.	4/17/2018 12:02 PM
2	The rubric could include a spot where it is easy to clearly identify positions tied to compliance.	4/16/2018 4:37 PM

Q5 I understand how the prioritized resource requests are used for resource allocation.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	39.13% 9	26.09% 6	34.78% 8	79.31% 23
Somewhat Agree	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	100.00% 5	17.24% 5
Somewhat Disagree	0.00%	0.00% 0	100.00% 1	3.45% 1
Strongly Disagree	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%
Total Respondents	9	6	14	29
If you disagree, please state why	0	0	1	1

#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	DATE
1	there seem to be other variables that impact the way in which resources are allocated on campus that are not shared.	4/16/2018 2:06 PM

Q6 The membership of this planning council is a representative body of the necessary stakeholders.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	33.33% 8	25.00% 6	41.67% 10	82.76% 24
Somewhat Agree	20.00% 1	0.00% 0	80.00% 4	17.24% 5
Somewhat Disagree	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%
Strongly Disagree	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%
Total Respondents	9	6	14	29
If you disagree, which stakeholders are missing	1	0	0	1

#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	DATE
1	Yes, however, it really would make sense to sometimes have the IDSs attend the meetings.	4/17/2018 11:02 AM
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	DATE
	There are no responses.	

Q7 This planning council plays an important role in strategic planning.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	40.91%	22.73%	36.36%	75.86%
	9	5	8	22
Somewhat	0.00%	20.00%	80.00%	17.24%
Agree	0	1	4	5
Somewhat	0.00%	0.00%	100.00%	6.90%
Disagree	0	0	2	2
Strongly	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Disagree	0	0	0	
Total Respondents	9	6	14	29

Q8 This planning council plays an important role in the prioritization process.

	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Strongly Agree	33.33%	28.57%	38.10%	72.41%
	7	6	8	21
Somewhat	33.33%	0.00%	66.67%	20.69%
Agree	2	0	4	6
Somewhat	0.00%	0.00%	100.00%	6.90%
Disagree	0	0	2	2
Strongly	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Disagree	0	0	0	
Total Respondents	9	6	14	29

Q9 Pertaining to the activities of this planning council, how satisfied were you with the following:

Strategic Plann	ning			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Very Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Dissatisfied	0.00% 0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Satisfied	27.78% 5	22.22% 4	50.00% 9	62.07%
Very Satisfied	36.36% 4	18.18% 2	45.45% 5	37.93% 1
Program Revie	eW .			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTA
Very Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Dissatisfied	0.00% 0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Satisfied	40.91% 9	22.73% 5	36.36% 8	75.86% 22
Very Satisfied	0.00% 0	14.29% 1	85.71% 6	24.14%
Assessment				
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTA
Very Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.009
Dissatisfied	0.00% 0	0.00%	0.00%	0.009
Satisfied	31.82% 7	22.73% 5	45.45% 10	75.86°,
Very Satisfied	28.57% 2	14.29% 1	57.14% 4	24.149
Resource Alloc	cation			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTA
Very Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Dissatisfied	0.00% 0	0.00%	100.00% 1	3.45%
Satisfied	36.36% 8	13.64% 3	50.00% 11	75.86% 2
Very Satisfied	16.67% 1	50.00% 3	33.33% 2	20.69%
Decision-Makir	ng Processes			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTA
Very Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.009
Dissatisfied	0.00% 0	0.00%	0.00%	0.009
Satisfied	15.79%	21.05%	63.16%	65.52%

		•			
Very Satisfied	60.00% 6	20.00%		20.00%	34.489
Committee-Leve	l Planning				
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	}	TOTA
Very Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00% 0		0.00%	0.00
Dissatisfied	0.00%	0.00%		100.00%	3.45
Satisfied	22.22% 4	27.78% 5		50.00% 9	62.07
Very Satisfied	50.00% 5	10.00% 1		40.00% 4	34.48
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	ТО	TAL
If you answered "Dissatisfied" or "Very Dissatisfied" to any of the above please explain your rating below	1	0		1	2
#	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)		DATE		
1	This council does not really do Program review or Assessment so this is an odd question to have			5:23 PM	
#	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)		DATE		
	There are no responses.				
#	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)		DATE		
1	other planning councils seem to have more areas of focus, this planning council only seems to focus on program review. A Student Services Planning Council should focus on Student Services in its entirety, not just the document planning and reporting.			2:06 PM	

Q10 How well integrated were the following processes with the activities of this planning council:

Strategic Plani	ning			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	100.00%	3.45% 1
Somewhat Linked	40.00% 2	20.00%	40.00%	17.24% 5
Very Well Linked	30.43% 7	21.74% 5	47.83% 11	79.31% 23
Program Revie	ew			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
Somewhat Linked	55.56% 5	22.22% 2	22.22% 2	31.03% 9
Very Well Linked	20.00% 4	20.00%	60.00% 12	68.97% 20
Assessment				
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	100.00% 1	0.00%	0.00%	3.45% 1
Somewhat Linked	50.00% 5	30.00% 3	20.00%	34.48% 10
Very Well Linked	16.67% 3	16.67% 3	66.67% 12	62.07% 18
Resource Allo	cation			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00%	0.00%
Somewhat Linked	16.67% 1	0.00% 0	83.33% 5	20.69% 6
Very Well Linked	34.78% 8	26.09% 6	39.13% 9	79.31% 23
Decision-Maki	ng Processes			
	Q1: ACADEMIC PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)	Q1: BUSINESS & FACILITIES PLANNING COUNCIL (BFPC)	Q1: STUDENT SERVICES PLANNING COUNCIL (SSPC)	TOTAL
Not Well Linked	0.00%	0.00%	100.00%	3.45% 1
Somewhat Linked	20.00% 1	20.00%	60.00%	17.24% 5
Very Well Linked	34.78% 8	21.74% 5	43.48% 10	79.31% 23